FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

In accordance with the Single Stream Recycling Agreement entered into on September 1, 2012, and all of its
amendments {if any), collectively (the *Agresment”) this Foursth Amendment to the Agreement (this
“Amendment”) is made and eutered into by and botween Waste Pro of Florida, Inc., whose address is 408
Cypress Road, Ocela, FL 34472; possessing FEIN 59-370178S, (hereinafter referrad to as "CONTRACTOR")
and Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 601 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471,
(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect until completion of all sarvices required
of CONTRACTOR, and the partics wish to amend the Agreemont.

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and conditions contained hecein, COUNTY  and
CONTRACTOR (singulasly referred to as *Party™, collectively “Partics™) hereto agree as follows:

L. This Amendment shall be deemed to amend and become part of the Agreement in accordanee with the

project 12P-039, (the “Praject”). All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended hersin shell
remaio in full force and effece.

2._This Amendments”" -~ - incresse of 3.9% to the processing fee as shown below.
Description - Kate- Ending 123123 | New Rate. Beginning 1/1/2024
Processing Fee $1c0 $124.68

IN WITNESS WRHEREOF the Parties have entered into this Ameadment, as approved by the Martion
County Board of County Commissioners, on the date of the last signature below.

DLITICAL SUB-
ORIDA
— 1/10/24 1/10/2%
DATE DATE
. OF COURT
E OF MARION

BCC APPROVED: January 10, 2024
12P-039-CA-04 Single Stream Recyciing

SIGNATURE
(=
PRINTED NAME

WITN

P

-
- -
......

ITS: (TITL

/[
8! TU

e B 5 A
PRINTED NAME/ |






